02-28-2001 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 01622602 ON FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type  $|\mathbf{x}|$ X Assignment New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Peter T. Datcuk, Jr. 2/6/01 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) 2/6/01 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) PENN FISHING MANUFACIURING COMPANY is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 3028 West Hunting Park Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Philadelphia, PA 19132 Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Philadelphia, State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Frank J. Benasutti, Esquire Address (line 1) 17294 Bernach Village Drive Address (line 2) HOST ROLL PT - 33487 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 02/d0/2001 AG0ITOM 00000239 29137099 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 02 fC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0605

FORM PTO-10 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 561-994-5959			
Name	Trank J. Benasutti, Esquire		
Address (line 1) 17294 Remark Village Drive			
Address (line 2)	Boca Ration, FL 33487		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
_	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document notice any attachments.	# 2	
Application Number(s)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Paten	t Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)	
<u></u>	·		
<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number			
	t been assigned.	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	<u> </u>	
Method of	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	SA	
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: # 02-		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No [	
Statement and	Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		2/12/11	
Frank J. Penasutti, Esquire truck frank J. Waysty 2/12/0/ Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
IValli O	orden ergining / organization		
		1	

PATENT

**REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0606** 

6986 noo4

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I HEREBY DECLARE that I am an inventor of the invention relating to DESIGN FOR FISHING REEL, described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to PENN FISHING TACKLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications, Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0607

I covenant with PENN FISHING TACKLE M successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear oright to convey the same as herein expressed.	at to the best of my knowledge the right,		
Signed at Penn Fishing	Date_2/6/01		
Inventor: Peter T. Datcuk, Jr.			
(Signature in Full)			
Address: 209 Center Street, Apt. 3 Sewell, NJ 08080			
Witness Constant (type or print name)			
(Signature)			
STATE OF ) ss.:			
COUNTY OF )			
This <u>fo</u> day of <u>fo</u> , 2001, before me personally came the above-named Peter T. Datcuk, Jr., personally known to me as or who provided identification to me as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.			
pennfish\assignment-20040-datcuk	Notary Public  NOTARIAL SEAL  JAMES K. WALLACE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia Phila County		
	City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 1, 2002  Sworn to and subscribed before me  Cth  day of Feb. 2001		

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0608